NM OIL CONSERVATION

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NOV 1 2 2014
Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
NAB14	31735	OPERA	ΓOR		Initia	al Report		Final Report					
Name of Co		Contact Christopher Jones											
	1502 W. C	Telephone No. (575) 628-4121											
Facility Name James Buchanan CTB (Jumes Buchanan 33 St.)						Facility Type Battery							
Surface Ow	ner State		API No. 30-015-29890										
		ı		LOCA	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County							
I	33	. 185	28E						····	Eddy County, NM			
· ·	Latitude N 32.70211° Longitude W 104.17430°												
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	ase Oil			11122	OIL		Volume of Release 15 bbls Volume Recovered 0 bbls						
Source of Re	lease Cor	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and 11/10/2014			Hour of Discovery								
Was Immedia	ate Notice C	If YES, To Whom?											
	·			No Not Re	oquircu								
By Whom?		Date and Hour 11/10/2014 @ 12:26 pm											
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*	•									
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	1 Token *									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion of a 3" steel line leaked 15 bbls of oil onto the ground. No fluids were recovered and the line was repaired/replaced.													
Describe Are													
The affected area is approximately 15' x 20' on location. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a plan approved by NMOCD.													
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to 1	he best of my	knowledge and u	ınderstar	d that purs	suant to NM	OCD rı	ıles and	
nublic health	regulations all operators are required to report and/or file pertain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOOD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
or the environ	ment. In a	ddition, NMC	OD accept	fance of a C-141	report (loes not reliev	e the operator of	responsi	bility for c	ompliance v	vith any	other	
federal, state,	or rocar ia	os anthor regu	markons.		—Т		OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO)N		
G	//	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
Signature:	(A	Approved by District Supervisor:											
Printed Name	: Christo												
Title: HES	Specialist	Approval Date: 11/13/14 Expiration Date: NA											
E-mail Addre	ss: Chris	topher_Jones(Conditions of Approval:									
n. // 11	-14							Attached					
Date: / - Attach Addit	ional Shee	ets If Necess	Phone:	(575) 628-412	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	0		

2RP-2596

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 12, 2014 9:46 AM

To: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: christopher_jones@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, James Buchanan CTB

Attachments: Initial C-141, James Buchanan CTB.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the James Buchanan CTB on 11/10/2014 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com